

No. _____

18-9067

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ORIGINAL

SHARMA ROSS

— PETITIONER

(Your Name)

vs.

CHRISTOPHER MILLER

— RESPONDENT(S)

FILED

APR 18 2019

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT U.S.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO

U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

(NAME OF COURT THAT LAST RULED ON MERITS OF YOUR CASE)

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Sharma Ross

(Your Name)

Wende Correctional Facility, Wende Rd, PO Box 1187

(Address)

Alden, NY 14004

(City, State, Zip Code)

NA

(Phone Number)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	iv
Questions Presented.....	v
List of Parties.....	vi
Opinions Below.....	vii
Jurisdiction.....	viii
Constitutional Provisions Involved.....	ix
Statement of the Case.....	1
Reasons for Granting the Writ.....	7
Ground One.....	7
PETITIONER WAS DENIED HIS DUE PROCESS RIGHTS AS ENUMERATED UNDER THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS OF THE U.S. CONSTITUTION, WHEN THE TRIAL COURT ADMITTED TWO STATEMENTS WHICH WERE ADMITTED AGAINST HIM AT TRIAL WHICH WERE INVOLUNTARILY OBTAINED.	
A. The Petitioner's Arrest.....	7
B. The Petitioner requested Counsel.....	8
C. Det. Lange does what he wants.....	8
D. The Petitioner was assaulted by Officers and his family was threatened.....	9
E. The videotaped statement.....	10
F. Custodial Interrogations should be Electronically Recorded.....	10
G. Conclusion.....	12
Ground Two.....	13
PETITIONER WAS DENIED HIS DUE PROCESS RIGHTS AS ENUMERATED UNDER THE SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS OF THE U.S. CONSTITUTION, WHEN HE WAS DEPRIVED OF THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.	
A. Trial Counsel's Stipulation.....	13
B. Trial Counsel's failure to call Det. Lange.....	14
C. The Alibi Charge.....	14

D. The People's Summation.....	15
E. Those Issues Not Reviewed.....	16
F. Conclusion.....	18
Conclusion.....	19

Appendix A

Decision of the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit

Appendix B

Decision of the U.S. District Court for the Southern District of New York

Appendix C

Decision of the Appellate Division, First Department (Direct Appeal)

Appendix D

Decision of the Court of Appeals (Direct Appeal)

Appendix E

Decision of the Bronx Supreme Court (C.P.L. 440)

Appendix F

Decision of the Appellate Division, First Department (C.P.L. 440)

Appendix G

Decision of the Appellate Division, First Department (Coram Nobis)

Appendix H

Decision of the Court of Appeals (Coram Nobis)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases:

Arizona v. Fulminante, 499 U.S. 279 (1991).....	10
Arizona v. Roberson, 486 U.S. 675 (1988).....	8
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	11
Bram v. US, 168 U.S. 532 (1897).....	7
Evitts v. Lucey, 469 U.S. 387 (1985).....	13
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	passim
Missouri v. Seibert, 542 U.S. 600 (2004).....	10
Pennsylvania v. Finley, 481 U.S. 551 (1987).....	17
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	passim
US v. Young, 470 U.S. 1 (1985).....	15
Waddington v. Sarausad, 555 U.S. 179 (2009).....	15

State Cases:

In re Jerrell C.J., 283 Wis.2d 145 (Wisconsin 2005).....	11
People v. Ross, 99 A.D.3d 483 (1st Dept 2012).....	5
People v. Ross, 20 N.Y.3d 1014 (2013).....	5
State v. Scales, 518 N.W.2d 587 (Minnesota 1994).....	11
Stephan v. State, 711 P.2d 1156 (Alaska 1985).....	11

Federal Statutes:

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 5, 18 U.S.C.....	7
--	---

State Statutes:

5/103-2.1 (Illinois).....	11
State Court Rules, Rule 617 (Indiana).....	11
Rules of Court, Rule 3:17 (New Jersey).....	11
29-1-16 (New Mexico).....	11
C.P.L. 120.90 (New York).....	3, 7
C.P.L. 60.45(3)(New York).....	11
C.P.L. 440 (New York).....	passim
Code of Criminal Procedure 38.22 (Texas).....	11

Constitutional Provisions:

Fifth Amendment of the U.S. Constitution	7
Sixth Amendment of the U.S. Constitution	7
Fourteenth Amendment of the U.S. Constitution	7

Legal Treatise:

A.B.A. Model Code, Rule 3.7	13
